
 
ͪवपणन और ǒबĐȧ ͪवभाग 
नाथᭅ ई᭭टनᭅ कोलफᳱ᭨᭙स     
कोल इि᭛डया िलिमटेड (महार᳀ क᭥पनी) 
महा ᮧव᭠धक का कायाᭅलय 
माघᱷᳯरटा -786181 (असम) 
फोन - (03751) 220217 / 220283 
ईिपिबएस   -03751- 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482 
कपᲃरेत आइदी न.L23109WB1973GO1028844 
ई. मैल – am.snm.nec@coalindia.in 

MARKETING & SALES DEPARTMENT 
NORTH EASTERN COALFIELDS 
Coal India Limited (A Maharatna Company under MoC) 
Office of the General Manager  
Margherita-786181 (ASSAM) 
Phone - 03751 –220217/ 220283 
EPABX - 03751 – 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482 
Fax- (03751) – 220354 
Corporate ID No. L23109WB1973GO1028844 
E-mail: am.snm.nec@coalindia.in 

 

 
 

सदंभ[ सÉंया/Ref: No.NEC/M&S/273                                 Ǒदनांक/Date: - 30th of July 2022 
SPOT EAUCTION  NOTICE 

 
A B C D E F G H 
 
 
 
 
GCV in Kcal/Kg 

 
 
 
 
Grade/
Size* 

 
 
 
 
Offered Quantity 

 
 
 
 
Mode 

 
 
 
 
Notified 
Price 
(Rs/tonne) 

 
 
 
Add-on over 
and above 
notified Price 
(Rs/tonne) 

Total Price 
excluding the 
applicable 
other charges 
& statutory 
levies 
(Rs./tonne) 
(E+F) 

 
 
 
 
Date of Online 
Spot eAuction 

Exceeding 
7401/kg and not 
exceeding 
7500/kg 

 
G1 

137 (One 
hundred thirty 
seven ) tones 
from Tikak 
Colliery 

 
Road 

 
3798 

 
1580 

 
5378 

 
06.08.2022 

Exceeding 
7101/kg and not 
exceeding 
7200/kg 

 
G1 

1000 (One 
Thousand) tones 
from Tikak 
Colliery 

 
Road 

 
3498 

 
1580 

 
5078 

 
06.08.2022 

Exceeding 
6701/kg and not 
exceeding 
7000/kg 

 
G2 

10000 (Ten 
Thousand) tones 
from Tikak 
Colliery 

 
Road 

 
3298 

 
1580 

 
4878 

 
06.08.2022 

Exceeding 
6401/kg and not 
exceeding 
6700/kg 

 
G3 

10000 (Ten 
Thousand) tones 
from Tikak 
Colliery 

 
Road 

 
3154 

 
740 

 
3894 

 
06.08.2022 

 
* Top size limited to any maximum limit within the range of 200 mm — 250 mm 
 

The Online Spot e-Aucbon will be conducted by “Coal Junction,” for sale of coal of above grade by road on 
06.08.2022. Buyers willing to participate in the Online Spot e-Auction will have to register with service provider’s website 
www.coaljunction.in. Registration process, scheme, source, methodology etc. is displayed on the service provider’s website. 
Please refer to the scheme before participation in the Spot e- Auction. 
 

For Queries during e-auction / EMD Deposits / Auction Participation/Customer Registration and related queries  

please contact coal junction on 180041920001. 
After Coal is allotted please contact Area Sales Manager, NEC at (03751) 220329 (Extension 481) or regularly visit 
www.neccoal.co.in  / NEC Notice Board for lifting of coal. 

“ BUYERS ARE REQUESTED TO ENSURE 100% LIFTING OF ALLOTTED QUANTITY COAL “ 

QUALITY: Before participating in e-Auction, Bidders must satisfy themselves with the quality of Coal 
being offered from the source as per section 4.2, 7.6, 11.8 of spot eAuction terms & conditions.   

                                                                                                                           -sd 
(सामील   जूगली/ Samil Jugli) 

 ᭃेᮢीय  िवᮓय ᮧब᭠धक/ Area Sales Manager. 
Copy to  

TS to Chairman, CIL 
TS to Director (Tech), CIL 
GM (S&M), CIL 
GM, NEC / AM (F), NEC / Agent, Tirap / Tikak. 
AM (Systems), NEC — with a request to upload on NEC website.  
Notice Board— Margherita                                                                                        (सामील   जूगली/ Samil Jugli) 

 ᭃेᮢीय  िवᮓय ᮧब᭠धक/ Area Sales Manager. 
 

 

 


