## विपणन और बिक्री विभाग

नार्थ ईस्टर्न कोलफील्ड्स

कोल इण्डिया लिमिटेड (महारत्न कम्पनी)

महा प्रवन्धक का कार्यालय

मार्घेरिटा -786181 (असम) फोन - (03751) 220217 / 220283

ईपिबिएक्स -03751-220329 / 220339-417 / 482 कर्पोरेत आइदी न.L23109WB1973GO1028844

ई. मैल - am.snm.nec@coalindia.in

संदर्भ संख्या/Ref: No.NEC/M&S/273



## MARKETING & SALES DEPARTMENT NORTH EASTERN COALFIELDS

Coal India Limited (A Maharatna Company under MoC)

Office of the General Manager Margherita-786181 (ASSAM)

**Phone -** 03751 –220217/ 220283 **EPABX -** 03751 – 220329 / 220339- 417 / 482

Fax- (03751) - 220354

Corporate ID No. L23109WB1973GO1028844

E-mail: am.snm.nec@coalindia.in

दिनांक/Date: - 30th of July 2022

## **SPOT EAUCTION NOTICE**

Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Н
GCV in Kcal/Kg	Grade/ Size*	Offered Quantity	Mode	Notified Price (Rs/tonne)	Add-on over and above notified Price (Rs/tonne)	Total Price excluding the applicable other charges & statutory levies (Rs./tonne) (E+F)	Date of Online Spot eAuction
Exceeding 7401/kg and not exceeding 7500/kg	G1	137 (One hundred thirty seven ) tones from Tikak Colliery	Road	3798	1580	5378	06.08.2022
Exceeding 7101/kg and not exceeding 7200/kg	G1	1000 (One Thousand) tones from Tikak Colliery	Road	3498	1580	5078	06.08.2022
Exceeding 6701/kg and not exceeding 7000/kg	G2	10000 (Ten Thousand) tones from Tikak Colliery	Road	3298	1580	4878	06.08.2022
Exceeding 6401/kg and not exceeding 6700/kg	G3	10000 (Ten Thousand) tones from Tikak Colliery	Road	3154	740	3894	06.08.2022

<sup>\*</sup> Top size limited to any maximum limit within the range of 200 mm — 250 mm

The Online Spot e-Aucton will be conducted by "Coal Junction," for sale of coal of above grade by road on 06.08.2022. Buyers willing to participate in the Online Spot e-Auction will have to register with service provider's website www.coaljunction.in. Registration process, scheme, source, methodology etc. is displayed on the service provider's website. Please refer to the scheme before participation in the Spot e- Auction.

For Queries during e-auction / EMD Deposits / Auction Participation/Customer Registration and related queries please contact coal junction on 180041920001.

After Coal is allotted please contact Area Sales Manager, NEC at (03751) 220329 (Extension 481) or regularly visit <a href="https://www.neccoal.co.in">www.neccoal.co.in</a> / NEC Notice Board for lifting of coal.

## "BUYERS ARE REQUESTED TO ENSURE 100% LIFTING OF ALLOTTED QUANTITY COAL "

**QUALITY:** Before participating in e-Auction, Bidders must satisfy themselves with the quality of Coal being offered from the source as per section 4.2, 7.6, 11.8 of spot eAuction terms & conditions.

-sd (सामील जूगली/ Samil Jugli) क्षेत्रीय विक्रय प्रबन्धक/ Area Sales Manager.

Copy to

TS to Chairman, CIL
TS to Director (Tech), CIL
GM (S&M), CIL
GM, NEC / AM (F), NEC / Agent, Tirap / Tikak.
AM(Systems), NEC—with a request to upload on NEC website.
Notice Board— Margherita

(सामील जूगली/ Samil Jugli) क्षेत्रीय विक्रय प्रबन्धक/ Area Sales Manager.

> क्षे० बिक्री प्रबंन्यक/Area Sales Manager ना०ई०को०, को० ई० लि० / NEC CIL मारोपिटा, असम / Margherita, Assam